CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0467

RESOLUTION UPDATING FEE SCHEDULE IN CONJUNCTION WITH 0-2021-0061

AMENDING CLERK FEES SECTION

SECTION 1: <u>AMENDMENT</u> "Special Event Permits" of the City Of West Allis Fee Schedule is hereby *amended* as follows:

AMENDMENT

Special Event Permits

1. Fees. The city clerk shall collect the following special event fees, as applicable.

Туре	Fee Amount	Authority
Special Event Direct Seller/Solicitor Permit	\$25.00	WAMC 9.18(4)
Special Event Permit Block Party Application Processing Fee (regular)	\$50.00	WAMC 6.032
Special Event Permit General Application Processing Fee (expedited)	\$200.00	WAMC 6.032
Expedited Processing Fee (in addition to application fee)	<u>\$150.00</u>	<u>WAMC 6.032</u>
Estimated Charged Direct Costs Payment	Varies by Event	WAMC 6.032

2. Reserved

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL AUGUST 03, 2021.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale			X	
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Presiding Officer

m

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

